APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

INFORMATION DETAILS

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL THE GAUDIUM MEDAK DIST HYDERABAD TL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 3630194

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 57759

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE THE GAUDIUM, VELIMELA VILLAGE,

RAMACHANDRAPURAM, MANDAL KOLLUR,
DISTRICT MEDAK, HYDERABAD, - 502300

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Sudeshna Chatterjee

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA M.Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID principal.cbse @thegaudium.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9100521144

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S

WEBSITE

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION https://www.thegaudium.com/wp-

LETER ANDIRECENTEXTENS|ON OF content/uploads/2021/06/B1AFFILITAIONLETTER.pdf
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF https://www.thegaudium.com/wp-

SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY content/uploads/2021/06/B2TRUSTCERTIFICATE.pdf
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL

CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE https://www.thegaudium.com/wp-
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE content/uploads/2021/06/B3NOC.pdf
STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE https://www.thegaudium.com/wp-

UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S content/uploads/2021/06/BARECOGNITIONCERTIFICATE.pdf
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE




5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://www.thegaudium.com/wp-

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL content/uploads/2021/06/B5BUILDINGCERTIFICATE.pdf
BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY https://www.thegaudium.com/wp-

CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE content/uploads/2021/06/B6FIRECERTIFICATE. pdf
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://www.thegaudium.com/wp-

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR content/uploads/2021/06/B7DEO_SELF_CERTIFICATE.pdf
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION

OF AFFILIATION

8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTHAND  [[unc i e dium comwp-
SANITATION CERTIFICATES content/uploads/2021/06/B8WATERHEALTHCERTIFICATE.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR

SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.thegaudium.com/wp-

content/uploads/2021/06/C1FEESTRUCTURE.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.thegaudium.com/wp-

content/uploads/2021/06/C2ACADEMICCALENDER.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE [ e /mww thegaudium.comwp-
(SMC) content/uploads/2021/06/C3LIST_OF_SMC.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION  [(oc o dium.comiwp-
(PTA) MEMBERS content/uploads/2021/06/C4PTA.pdf




5  LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD https //www.thegaudium.comwp-
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY content/uploads/2021/06/C5SCHOOL_RESULTS.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL INFORMATION DETAILS
NO.
1 PRINCIPAL ONE
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 67
PGT 33
TGT 24
PRT 10
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:30
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Sudakshina Day
5) DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS Sangeetha Veeramani
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE

STUDENTS PASSED

1 2020 16 16 100

RESULT CLASS: XII

NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE
STUDENTS PASSED

1 2020 0 0 0

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

INFORMATION DETAILS




1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOQOL (IN SQ 8094

MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 60 & 111
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 7 & 111

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 30
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 30

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION https://youtu.be/vj27drwN8Z4
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE
OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SLNO. | TEACHER NAME DESIGNATION QUALIFICATION
1 TGT MA

Ch.Srinivas
2 Dr.Varsha Singh TGT MA
3 DUNDIGALLA SUNITHA PGT MSC
4 Sneha Chakraborty Patuwari PGT M.Sc
5 Anita Sreejit TGT M.Sc
6 V.Nageswari OTHER M.Sc
7 G N Sai Thanmayi OTHER M.Sc
8 R. Sathya Sree OTHER B. Tech.
9 B Prabhakar Reddy OTHER MBA
10 Sudakshina Dey SPECIAL EDUCATOR MA
11 Sridevi Vadla TGT M.Sc
12 Vishnubhatla Rajeshwari PGT M.Sc

Niharika

13 Rajesh Kumar Menon PGT M.Sc



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

Madhavi Vinod
Vijayetha Agarwal
Shilpa Keesara
Simi John
Raghavender
Reguri Kishore
Madhusudan Challa

Leonie Marshall

SUDESHNA CHATTERJEE

M.Ravi Kumar
Vani Jakireddy
C.Sujana Reddy
Meenakshi Bojja
Sheetal Tirkey
Aruna Rajkumari
A.Srikanth
Chava Srilakshmi
Jeevitha puligundla
Mohan Babu D
Dr.Zeba Bux

SRIDEVI RATNAMALA
MANTRIPRAGADA

Bashaboina Keerthana
Ravirala Raviteja

Om Prakash Shaw

G.GANESHA CHARY

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

PGT

TGT

OTHER

PGT

TGT

TGT

M.A

MA

MSC

B Sc,

MSC

MA

M Com LLB
MA

MA

M.Com

MSc

MA

MA

MA

MA

B. Tech

MCA

M Phil
P.Hd.M.P.Ed,B.P.Ed,B.P.E

Graduation B.ED, CIDTT trained

MBA
Masters

Master in Spanish language and
Literature

MASTERS OF FINE ARTS



39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

99

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

ANUPAM MUKHERJEE
M Ramakrishna
Poonam Saklani

Monal Singhal

KOVVALI SOWJANYA LAKSHMI

PRIYA SAREEN MAGGAM
D. Anuradha

Narayanan Bindu

Divya Sree Patnala
Sangeetha Virmani
HYCENTH SANDRA

Itu Tilak

P ARUMUGAM
DUNDIGALLA SUNITHA
N. RAJAGOPALAN
SHIJY SEBASTIAN
V.Sree Vidya

SUMEDH GAWAI

Anjana Biju

ANJANA REDDY
VANGALA NAGA VEENA
Lino Antony

D Joshi Sailaja
GRIFFITH ALEXANDER
P.V.KRISHNA RAO

Thakur Leela Kumatri

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

PGT

OTHER

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

M.Phil
PhD
MA
M.Com
M.Sc
M.Phil
M.Sc
MA
B.COm
PG
M.Com
MA
M.Com
MCA
MA
MSC
MSC
M. Sc.
MA
B.Com, LLB
M.Tech
Bachelor of Engineering
B.Tech
MA

MA

IBDP, M.A., M.COM,B.ED



65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

Anshul Agrawal

Munmun Sharma

Mallesh Edugani

Chitti Babu Reddypogu
Ajaysrinivas Chakravarty P

M SHANMUKHA VAMSHI
KRISHNA

M EZHILMATHY

PENMETSA SRINIVASA RAJU

P.Sujandeep Kumar
Sridhar Nandipati
Parul Katyayan

Thomas M.A

TGT

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PGT

TGT

PET

MBA

MA

PhD

MA

PhD Pursuing

B.Com

M.Phil, Gold Medalist, Qualified
UGC NET

M.A(Theatre), M.C.J., M.A(Comp
lit., Telugu),
M.Phil(Theatre),PGdip in Yoga,
(Ph.D,Theatre pursuing))

B.Com
ME
M.Sc

BA, BPED, MPED, PhD



