APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	THE GAUDIUM MEDAK DIST HYDERABAD TL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	3630194
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	57759
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	THE GAUDIUM, VELIMELA VILLAGE, RAMACHANDRAPURAM, MANDAL KOLLUR, DISTRICT MEDAK, HYDERABAD, - 502300
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Sudeshna Chatterjee
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA M.Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principal.cbse@thegaudium.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9100521144

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.thegaudium.com/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/B1AFFILITAIONLETTER.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.thegaudium.com/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/B2TRUSTCERTIFICATE.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.thegaudium.com/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/B3NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.thegaudium.com/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/B4RECOGNITIONCERTIFICATE.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.thegaudium.com/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/B5BUILDINGCERTIFICATE.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.thegaudium.com/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/B6FIRECERTIFICATE.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.thegaudium.com/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/B7DEO_SELF_CERTIFICATE.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.thegaudium.com/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/B8WATERHEALTHCERTIFICATE.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://www.thegaudium.com/wp- content/uploads/2021/06/C3LIST_OF_SMC.pdf 4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (DTA) MEMBERS	SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://www.thegaudium.com/wp- content/uploads/2021/06/C2ACADEMICCALENDER.pdf https://www.thegaudium.com/wp- content/uploads/2021/06/C3LIST_OF_SMC.pdf LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (DTA) MEMBERS	1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	
(SMC) (SMC) Content/uploads/2021/06/C3LIST_OF_SMC.pdf LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (DTA) MEMBERS	2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.thegaudium.com/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/C2ACADEMICCALENDER.pdf
nttps://www.tnegaudium.com/wp-	3		
	4		https://www.thegaudium.com/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/C4PTA.pdf

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://www.thegaudium.com/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/C5SCHOOL_RESULTS.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

5

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	ONE
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	67
	PGT	33
	TGT	24
	PRT	10
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:30
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Sudakshina Day
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Sangeetha Veeramani

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2020	16	16	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2020	0	0	0	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL	INFORMATION	DETAILS
NO.		

1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8094
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	60 & 111
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 111
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	30
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	30
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/vj27drwN8Z4

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Ch.Srinivas	TGT	MA
2	Dr. Varsha Singh	TGT	MA
3	DUNDIGALLA SUNITHA	PGT	MSC
4	Sneha Chakraborty Patuwari	PGT	M.Sc
5	Anita Sreejit	TGT	M.Sc
6	V.Nageswari	OTHER	M.Sc
7	G N Sai Thanmayi	OTHER	M.Sc
8	R. Sathya Sree	OTHER	B. Tech.
9	B Prabhakar Reddy	OTHER	MBA
10	Sudakshina Dey	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MA
11	Sridevi Vadla	TGT	M.Sc
12	Vishnubhatla Rajeshwari Niharika	PGT	M.Sc
13	Rajesh Kumar Menon	PGT	M.Sc

14	Madhavi Vinod	PGT	M.A
15	Vijayetha Agarwal	PGT	MA
16	Shilpa Keesara	PGT	MSC
17	Simi John	TGT	B Sc,
18	Raghavender	PGT	MSC
19	Reguri Kishore	PGT	MA
20	Madhusudan Challa	PGT	M Com LLB
21	Leonie Marshall	PGT	MA
22	SUDESHNA CHATTERJEE	PRINCIPAL	MA
23	M.Ravi Kumar	TGT	M.Com
24	Vani Jakireddy	TGT	М
25	C.Sujana Reddy	TGT	MSc
26	Meenakshi Bojja	TGT	MA
27	Sheetal Tirkey	TGT	MA
28	Aruna Rajkumari	TGT	MA
29	A.Srikanth	PGT	MA
30	Chava Srilakshmi	TGT	B. Tech
31	Jeevitha puligundla	OTHER	MCA
32	Mohan Babu D	TGT	M Phil
33	Dr.Zeba Bux	PGT	P.Hd.M.P.Ed,B.P.Ed,B.P.E
34	SRIDEVI RATNAMALA MANTRIPRAGADA	TGT	Graduation B.ED, CIDTT trained
35	Bashaboina Keerthana	OTHER	MBA
36	Ravirala Raviteja	PGT	Masters
37	Om Prakash Shaw	TGT	Master in Spanish language and Literature
38	G.GANESHA CHARY	TGT	MASTERS OF FINE ARTS

39	ANUPAM MUKHERJEE	TGT	M.Phil
40	M Ramakrishna	PGT	PhD
41	Poonam Saklani	TGT	MA
42	Monal Singhal	PGT	M.Com
43	KOVVALI SOWJANYA LAKSHMI	PGT	M.Sc
44	PRIYA SAREEN MAGGAM	TGT	M.Phil
45	D. Anuradha	TGT	M.Sc
46	Narayanan Bindu	TGT	MA
47	Divya Sree Patnala	OTHER	B.COm
48	Sangeetha Virmani	OTHER	PG
49	HYCENTH SANDRA	PGT	M.Com
50	Itu Tilak	PGT	MA
51	P ARUMUGAM	OTHER	M.Com
52	DUNDIGALLA SUNITHA	PGT	MCA
53	N. RAJAGOPALAN	TGT	MA
54	SHIJY SEBASTIAN	PGT	MSC
55	V.Sree Vidya	TGT	MSC
56	SUMEDH GAWAI	PGT	M. Sc.
57	Anjana Biju	TGT	MA
58	ANJANA REDDY	TGT	B.Com, LLB
59	VANGALA NAGA VEENA	OTHER	M.Tech
60	Lino Antony	TGT	Bachelor of Engineering
61	D Joshi Sailaja	TGT	B.Tech
62	GRIFFITH ALEXANDER	TGT	MA
63	P.V.KRISHNA RAO	TGT	MA
64	Thakur Leela Kumari	TGT	IBDP, M.A., M.COM,B.ED

65	Anshul Agrawal	TGT	MBA
66	Munmun Sharma	PGT	MA
67	Mallesh Edugani	OTHER	PhD
68	Chitti Babu Reddypogu	OTHER	MA
69	Ajaysrinivas Chakravarty P	OTHER	PhD Pursuing
70	M SHANMUKHA VAMSHI KRISHNA	OTHER	B.Com
71	M EZHILMATHY	OTHER	M.Phil, Gold Medalist, Qualified UGC NET
72	PENMETSA SRINIVASA RAJU	OTHER	M.A(Theatre), M.C.J., M.A(Comp lit.,Telugu), M.Phil(Theatre),PGdip in Yoga, (Ph.D,Theatre pursuing))
73	P.Sujandeep Kumar	OTHER	B.Com
74	Sridhar Nandipati	PGT	ME
75	Parul Katyayan	TGT	M.Sc
76	Thomas M.A	PET	BA, BPED, MPED, PhD